HomeNewsWeather Update

latest updates

As of 4 p.m. Feb. 17, 2021: Due to inclement weather and adverse road conditions, JBSA will be closed for non-emergency personnel on Thursday, Feb. 18. JBSA is providing services and support to on-base residents during this time.

Click HERE for the latest JBSA Severe Weather Alert

 

SAWS issues "Voluntary Boil Water Notice"
The San Antonio Water System has issued a “Voluntary Boil Water Notice” for water used for drinking, cooking and ice making as a precautionary measure due to the large number of broken pipes and low water pressure in the area. On Joint Base San Antonio, this notice only applies to JBSA-Kelly Field, Security Hill and Port San Antonio. For the most part, JBSA produces its own water. 
To provide some relief, fire stations at JBSA’s main operating locations will be open from 9 a.m. until 4 p.m. daily for residents to collect water if needed. To find out more, please read HERE.
 
JBSA services update for Thursday, Feb. 18:
Fitness Centers:

The JBSA-Lackland Warhawk and JBSA-Fort Sam Houston METC Fitness Centers will be open 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Thursday and Friday for use as warming centers, to take hot showers and to fill containers with potable water.

Warhawk Fitness Center: Bldg. 2418, 1951 Biggs Ave, JBSA-Lackland AFB, TX 78236

METC Fitness Center: 3569 Williams Rd #1369, San Antonio, TX 78234

Bowling Centers and Golf Courses:
— Closed
Canyon Lake Recreation
— Closed 
Commissary:  
All locations: Thursday, Feb. 18: Noon to 5 p.m.
Exchange:
— All main AAFES stores and Express stores open noon to 5 p.m. Feb. 18 for on-base personnel only.
 

Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo
Twitter
Logo